KiCu
BLED20080922ACJ
Latitude: 39-26-34.60 N
Longitude: 123-44-02 W
ERP: 0.13 kW

Channel: 210
Frequency: 89.9 MHz
AMSL Height: 228.0 m
Elevation: 207.0 m
Horiz. Pattern: Omni
Vert. Pattern: No

Prop Model: Longley-Rice
Climate: Cont temperate
Conductivity: 0.0050
Dielec Const: 15.0
Refractivity: 311.0
Receiver Ht AG: 2.0 m
Receiver Gain: 0 dB
Time Variability: 50.0%
Sit. Variability: 50.0%
ITM Mode: Broadcast

>100.0 dBuV/m
80.0 - 100.0
60.0 - 80.0
48.0-60.0
40.0-48.0
35.0 -40.0

EEC D NN

Population
60 dBp
54 dBu
48 dBp

15,936
18,100
20,072

KJCU(FM), Fort Bragg, CA FAC# 87930
February 7, 2023
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